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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Stephanou Charitou 

Name: Melita 

Rank: Associate Professor 

Faculty: Business School 

Department: Economics and Finance 

Scientific Domain:  Accounting and Finance 

 
 

Academic qualifications 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

MSc 1997 Middlesex University   

PhD 2005 Middlesex University   

     

     

 
 

Employment history 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

1997 2005 University Of Nicosia Cyprus Lecturer 

2005 2011 University Of Nicosia Cyprus Assistant Professor 

2011 Present University Of Nicosia Cyprus Associate Professor 
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.  

Ref. 
Number 

Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

 
1 
 

2019 Determinants of the Capital 

Adequacy of U.S Financial 

Institution 

Single authored International 
Finance and 

Banking Journal 

Vol. 6, 

No. 1 

Pp 31-39 

 
2 
 

2019 which profitability 

measures explain better 

the bank’s financial 

soundness? Empirical 

Evidence 

Single authored Journal of Finance 
and Economics 

Vol. 7, 

No 2 

Pp 62-67 

3 2016 The relationship between 
capital adequacy and financial 

institution’s viability 

Single authored Journal of Business 
management and 

Economics 

Volum
e 

14,No 
3 

Pp111-117 

4 2016 The relationship between 
aggressive and conservative 
working capital management 
policies and profitability:An 

emprirical investigation 

Lois P International Journal 
of Arts and 

Commerce (IJAC) 

Vol 5 
No5 

Pp142-150 

5 2012 Valuation effects of investor 
relations investments 

Vlittis A Accounting and 
Finance 

Vol 52 
issue 3 

Pp 941-
970 

6 2012 Earings permanence and 
security returns:International 

empirical evidence 

Single authored International Journal 
of Business and 
Social Research 

Vol 2 
No 2 

Pp 12-20 

7 2011 The Valuation Effects of 
Investor Relations Investment 

Vlittis A European Accounting 
Congress conference 

  

8 2010 Does Industrial Financial 
Analysis Affect Stock 
Returns?International 
Empirical Evidence 

Single authored Journal of Investment 
Management and 

Financial Innovations 

Volum
e 7,No 

3 

Pp,115-
124 

9       

10       
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Ref. 
Number 

Date Topic International / Local Location Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

  

Research Projects 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     
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8     

9     

10     

  
 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  

Ref. 
Number 

Period Organization Title of Position or 
Service 

Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 

Awards / International Recognition  

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements.  

Ref. Number Date Title Key Activities: 
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1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 


