Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Stephanou Charitou
Name:	Melita
Rank:	Associate Professor
Faculty:	Business School
Department:	Economics and Finance
Scientific Domain:	Accounting and Finance

	Academic qualifications				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
MSc	1997	Middlesex University			
PhD	2005	Middlesex University			

	Employment history				
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Docition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
1997	2005	University Of Nicosia	Cyprus	Lecturer	
2005	2011	University Of Nicosia	Cyprus	Assistant Professor	
2011	Present	University Of Nicosia	Cyprus	Associate Professor	

		Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, m	onographs, books, confer	ence publications etc.		
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2019	Determinants of the Capital Adequacy of U.S Financial Institution	Single authored	International Finance and Banking Journal	Vol. 6, No. 1	Pp 31-39
2	2019	which profitability measures explain better the bank's financial soundness? Empirical Evidence	Single authored	Journal of Finance and Economics	Vol. 7, No 2	Pp 62-67
3	2016	The relationship between capital adequacy and financial institution's viability	Single authored	Journal of Business management and Economics	Volum e 14,No 3	Pp111-117
4	2016	The relationship between aggressive and conservative working capital management policies and profitability:An emprirical investigation	Lois P	International Journal of Arts and Commerce (IJAC)	Vol 5 No5	Pp142-150
5	2012	Valuation effects of investor relations investments	Vlittis A	Accounting and Finance	Vol 52 issue 3	Pp 941- 970
6	2012	Earings permanence and security returns:International empirical evidence	Single authored	International Journal of Business and Social Research	Vol 2 No 2	Pp 12-20
7	2011	The Valuation Effects of Investor Relations Investment	Vlittis A	European Accounting Congress conference		
8	2010	Does Industrial Financial Analysis Affect Stock Returns?International Empirical Evidence	Single authored	Journal of Investment Management and Financial Innovations	Volum e 7,No 3	Pp,115- 124
9						
10						

Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

		Research Projects		
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				

8		
9		
10		

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

		Awards / International Rec	ognition
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

Other Achievements.			
Ref. Number Date Title Key Activities:			

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	